George’s County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2024 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community 
Development by adding eligible Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) Program activities 
not originally funded or described in the FY 2024 Annual Action Plan, and the reprogramming and 
reallocation of one million, twenty thousand dollars ($1,020,000) in Community Development Block 
Grant (“CDBG”) funds from the County FY 2019, FY 2020, FY 2021, FY 2022, and FY 2023 Annual 
Action Plans funds to support the activities. 

To register to speak or submit comments or written testimony please use the Council’s eComment